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BYU - PROVO

48TH ANNUAL NCLC

3D EXTERIOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN

9216 KEVIN PAINCHAUD 80.00 160.00

ANNUAL & PERENNIAL IDENTIFICATION

9206 CHRISTINE IASSO 90.50 90.50

9214 AVA LAMBERT 85.50 85.50

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

9207 HANNAH BURTON 73.00 73.00

9208 ISABELLA GERENA 64.00 64.00

COMPACT EXCAVATOR OPERATION

9204 MATTHEW KEYSER 95.00 190.00

COMPACT TRACK/SKID STEER LOADER OPERATION

9218 CHASE ANDERSON 72.00 144.00

COMPUTER AIDED LANDSCAPE DESIGN

9203 MAKENA  MCLAUGHLIN 75.00 150.00

CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATING

9211 JOSHUA WILSON 0.00 0.00

9216 KEVIN PAINCHAUD 0.00 0.00

EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT

9207 HANNAH BURTON 26.00 26.00

9215 OLIVIA LUCAS LOUSHE 26.00 26.00

EXTERIOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN

9209 BRYN DISTLER 84.00 168.00

HARDSCAPE INSTALLATION

9212 ANDON GRESLICK 65.50 65.50

9217 FOREST BEEGLE 65.50 65.50

INTERIOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN

9205 HANNAH CHAMBERS 97.00 194.00

INTERIOR PLANT IDENTIFICATION

9213 LEILANI HYATT 82.50 82.50

9215 OLIVIA LUCAS LOUSHE 49.00 49.00

IRRIGATION ASSEMBLY

9202 MATTHEW SHACKELFORD 55.00 55.00

9210 BURKE THOMPSON 55.00 55.00

Virginia Tech

3/15/2024 10:23 PM

Page 1



IRRIGATION DESIGN

9202 MATTHEW SHACKELFORD 56.00 112.00

IRRIGATION TROUBLESHOOTING

9202 MATTHEW SHACKELFORD 32.00 32.00

9218 CHASE ANDERSON 32.00 32.00

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS

9204 MATTHEW KEYSER 38.00 38.00

9211 JOSHUA WILSON 63.00 63.00

LANDSCAPE PLANT INSTALLATION

9210 BURKE THOMPSON 73.00 48.67

9212 ANDON GRESLICK 73.00 48.67

9214 AVA LAMBERT 73.00 48.67

MAINTENANCE COST ESTIMATING

9205 HANNAH CHAMBERS 75.00 75.00

9214 AVA LAMBERT 74.00 74.00

MINI TRACK LOADER OPERATION

9217 FOREST BEEGLE 70.00 140.00

PLANT PROBLEM DIAGNOSIS

9201 BETHANY HILLMAN 69.00 69.00

9203 MAKENA  MCLAUGHLIN 58.00 58.00

ROBOTICS & TECHNOLOGY IN LANDSCAPE DESIGN & MAINTENANCE

9201 BETHANY HILLMAN 65.45 65.45

9207 HANNAH BURTON 76.36 76.36

SAFETY FIRST

9208 ISABELLA GERENA 90.00 90.00

9213 LEILANI HYATT 90.00 90.00

SALES PRESENTATION

9216 KEVIN PAINCHAUD 95.00 190.00

TRACTOR LOADER BACKHOE OPERATION

9217 FOREST BEEGLE 88.00 176.00

TRUCK & TRAILER OPERATION

9210 BURKE THOMPSON 68.25 68.25

9217 FOREST BEEGLE 68.25 68.25

TURF & WEED IDENTIFICATION

9201 BETHANY HILLMAN 60.00 60.00

9204 MATTHEW KEYSER 11.50 11.50

WOODY ORNAMENTAL PLANT IDENTIFICATION

9209 BRYN DISTLER 39.50 39.50

9211 JOSHUA WILSON 57.00 57.00
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